General Assembly Instruction
for Rear Valance with Mounting Lip

____Before assembly

Before assembly, make sure what type of rear valance you are going to
assemble. The rear valance with mounting lip is characterized by the fact that
the upper edge of the valance is extended, and the valance does not have
any additional mounting protrusions on the edge. Before assembly, the car
should be washed and dried. The bumper and original rear valance should be
dismantled. Assembly requires at least 2 people.

___Step 1

h
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Step 1

Remove the bumper from the car. Put the rear valance on the
bumper so that the mounting lip of the rear valance enters the edge
with holes in the bumper. Make sure that the mounting lip is evenly
positioned along the entire length of the bumper edge.
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____Step 2

Step 2

While holding the rear valance in the bumper, use screws to attach the
rear valance to the bumper. Screw the screws through the entire
length of the mounting edge in the bumper, where the mounting lip of
the rear valance is located. The screws should be located every few
centimeters. Then place the bumper on the car.
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____Step 3

Step 3

There are protruding mounting ears on the underside of the rear
valance. Use a heater to carefully heat the ears. This should be
done carefully so as not to damage them. Then bend the ears so
that they rest on the original car elements. Then make holes thro-
ugh the ears and the elements they rest on. Insert the mounting
screws into these holes. Then use washers and nuts to screw the
whole thing together tightly.
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____Step 4

Step 4
Remove the protective film from the rear valance. Done.

If you have any questions, contact our support:
Email: sales@maxtondesign.eu

Phone: +48 14 307 06 04
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(PL) Polski
Instrukcja montazu tylnej doktadki z krawedzia montazowa

Przed montazem upewnij sig, jaki typ tylnej doktadki zamierzasz zamonto-
wac. Tylna doktadka z krawedzig montazowa charakteryzuje sie tym, ze
gorna krawedz doktadki jest przedtuzona, a doktadka nie posiada zadnych
dodatkowych wypustow montazowych na tej krawedzi. Przed montazem
samochod nalezy umyc¢ i osuszyc. Zderzak i oryginalng tylng doktadke
nalezy zdemontowac. Montaz wymaga co najmniej 2 osob.

Krok 1

Zdejmij zderzak z samochodu. Zatéz tylng doktadke na zderzak tak, aby
krawedz montazowa tylnej doktadki weszta w krawedz z otworami w zderza-
ku. Upewnij sie, ze krawedz montazowa jest rownomiernie utozona na catej
diugosci krawedzi zderzaka.

Krok 2

Trzymajac tylng doktadke w zderzaku, uzyj srub, aby przymocowac doktdke
do zderzaka. Wkrec¢ sruby na catej dlugosci krawedzi montazowej w zderza-
ku, w miejscu, w ktérym znajduje sie krawedz montazowa tylnej doktadki.
Sruby powinny by¢ rozmieszczone co kilka centymetrow. Nastepnie umiescé
zderzak na samochodzie.

Krok 3

Na spodniej stronie tylnej doktadki znajdujg sie wystajgce uszy montazowe.
Uzyj podgrzewacza, aby ostroznie podgrzac¢ uszy. Nalezy to zrobic¢ ostroz-
nie, aby ich nie uszkodzi¢. Nastepnie wygnij uszy tak, aby opieraty sie na
oryginalnych elementach samochodu. Nastepnie zrob otwory przez uszy i
elementy, na ktorych opierajg sie. Wtdz sruby montazowe w te otwory. Na-
stepnie uzyj podkiadek i nakretek, aby mocno skrecic¢ catosc.

Krok 4
Zdejmij folie ochronng z tylnej doktadki. Gotowe.



(BG) Bulgarski
Zadna prestilka s instruktsii za sglobyavane na montazhna ustna

Predi sglobyavaneto se uverete kakuyv tip zadna prestilka shte sglobyavate.
Zadnata prestilka s montazhen rub se kharakterizira s fakta, che gorniyat
rub na prestilata e udulzhen, a prestilit nyama nikakvi dopulnitelni montazh-
ni izdatini po rdba. Predi sglobyavane kolata tryabva da se izmie i podsushi.
Bronyata i originalnata zadna prestilka tryabva da bludat demontirani. Sglo-
byavaneto iziskva pone 2 dushi.

Stupka 1

Svalete bronyata ot kolata. Postavete zadnata prestilka virkhu bronyata,
taka che montazhniyat rib na zadnata prestilka da vieze v ruba s otvori v
bronyata. Uverete se, che montazhniyat rUb e razpolozhen ravnomerno po
tsyalata dulzhina na riba na bronyata.

Stupka 2

Dokato durzhite zadnata prestilka v bronyata, izpolzvaite vintove, za da
prikrepite zadnata prestilka kim bronyata. Zaviite vintovete po tsyalata
dulzhina na montazhniya rdb v bronyata, kideto se hamira montazhniyat
rub na zadnata prestilka. Vintovete tryabva da sa razpolozheni na vseki
nyakolko santimetra. Sled tova postavete bronyata vurkhu kolata.

Stupka 3

Ima sturchashti montazhni ushi ot dolnata strana na zadnata prestilka.
Izpolzvaite nagrevatel, za da zagreete vnimatelno ushite. Tova tryabva da
se pravi vnimatelno, za da ne se povredyat. Sled tova oglnete ushite, taka
che da lezhat vurkhu originalnite elementi na avtomobila. Sled tova
napravete dupki prez ushite i elementite, virkhu koito lezhat. Postavete
montazhnite vintove v tezi otvori. Sled tova izpolzvalte shalbi i gaiki, za da
zaviete zdravo tsyaloto neshto.

Stupka 4
Ot-stranete zashtitnoto folio ot zadnata prestilka. Gotovo.



(HR) Hrvatski
Straznji poklopac s uputama za montazu usne za pri¢vrscivanje

Prije sastavljanja provjerite koju vrstu straznjeg zastora cete sastauviti.
Zaslon sa straznje strane s priévrsnim rubom je karakteristiGan po tome sto
je gornji rub zastora prosSiren, a zastor nema dodatnih montaznih izbocina
na rubu. Prije montaze automobil treba oprati i osusiti. Branik i originalnu
straznju masku treba rastaviti. Sastavljanje zahtijeva najmmanje 2 osobe.

Korak 1

Uklonite branik s automobila. Stavite straznju masku na branik tako da
montazni rub straznje maske ulazi u rub s rupama na braniku. Uvjerite se da
je montazni rub ravnomjerno postavljen duz cijele duljine ruba odbojnika.

Korak 2

Dok drzite straznju masku u braniku, pomocu vijaka pri¢vrstite straznju
masku na branik. Uvrnite vijke cijelom duzinom montaznog ruba u braniku,
gdje se nalazi montazni rub straznjeg poklopca. Vijci bi trebali biti smjesteni
svakih nekoliko centimetara. Zatim postavite branik na automobil.

3. korak

Na donjoj strani straznjeg poklopca nalaze se izbocene usice za pricvrsci-
vanje. Koristite grijac¢ za pazljivo zagrijavanje usiju. To treba uciniti pazljivo
kako ih ne biste ostetili. Zatim savijte usi tako da leZze na izvornim elementi-
ma automobila. Zatim napravite rupe kroz usi i elemente na koje se oslanja-
ju. U ove rupe umetnite pricvrsne vijke. Zatim upotrijebite podloske i matice
kako biste cijelu stvar ¢vrsto spoijili.

Korak 4
Uklonite zastitni film sa straznjeg poklopca. Gotovo.



(CZ) Cestina

Navod na montaz zadniho volanu s montaznim b¥item

Pred montazi se ujistéte, jaky typ zadniho volanu budete montovat. Zadni
volan s montaznim bfitem se vyznacuje tim, Zze horni okraj volanu je prodlo-
uzeny a na okraji nema zadné dalsi montazni vystupky. Pfed montazi je
tfeba viz umyt a vysusit. Naraznik a plvodni zadni kryt by mély byt demon-
tovany. Montaz vyZzaduje minimalné 2 osoby.

Krok 1

Odstrante naraznik z auta. Nasadte zadni kryt na naraznik tak, aby mon-
tazni okraj zadniho krytu zasahoval do okraje s otvory v narazniku. Ujistéte
se, Ze montazni bfit je rovnomérneé umistén po celé délce hrany narazniku.

Krok 2

P¥i pfidrzovani zadniho volanu v narazniku pouzijte Srouby k pfipevnéni zad-
niho volanu k narazniku. Srouby pro$roubujte po celé délce montazni hrany
v narazniku, kde se nachazi montazni bfit zadniho volanu. Srouby by mély
byt umistény kazdych nékolik centimetri. Poté nasadte naraznik na auto.

Krok 3

Na spodni strané zadniho volanu jsou vyc&nivajici montazni usi. K peclivému
zahrati usi pouzijte ohfivac. To by meélo byt provedeno opatrng, aby nedoslo
k jejich poskozeni. Poté usi ohnéte tak, aby spocivaly na originalnich prvcich
vozu. Poté udélejte otvory pfes usi a prvky, na kterych spodivaji. Vlozte
montazni Srouby do téchto otvorl. Poté pomoci podloZzek a matic to celé
pevneé sesroubujte.

Krok 4
Odstrante ochrannou folii ze zadniho volanu. Hotovo.



(DK) Dansk
Bagskaerm med monteringsvejledning til monteringslasber

Far montering skal du sikre dig, hvilken type bagklappe du skal samle. Den
bagerste kappe med monteringsleebe er kendetegnet ved, at kappens
overkant er forlaenget, og kappen har ikke yderligere monteringsfremspring
pa kanten. Far montering skal bilen vaskes og tgrres. Kofangeren og den
originale bagskaerm skal skilles ad. Montering kraever mindst 2 personer.

Trin 1

Fjern kofangeren fra bilen. Saet bagklappen pa kofangeren, s monterin-
gslaeben pa bagklappen gar ind i kanten med huller i kofangeren. Sgrg for,
at monteringslaeben er jeevnt placeret i hele laengden af kofangerens kant.

Trin 2

Mens du holder den bagerste skaerm i kofangeren, skal du bruge skruer til
at fastggre den bagerste skaerm til kofangeren. Skru skruerne igennem hele
laengden af monteringskanten i kofangeren, hvor monteringslasben pa den
bagerste skaerm er placeret. Skruerne skal placeres med fa centimeters
mellemrum. Placer derefter kofangeren pa bilen.

Trin 3

Der er udragende monteringsgrer pa undersiden af den bageste kappe.
Brug en varmelegeme til forsigtigt at opvarme grerne. Dette skal ggres
omhyggeligt for ikke at beskadige dem. Bgj derefter grerne, sa de hviler pa
de originale bilelementer. Lav derefter huller gennem grerne og de elemen-
ter, de hviler pa. Indsaet monteringsskruerne i disse huller. Brug derefter
skiver og mgtrikker til at skrue det hele godt sammen.

Trin 4
Fjern beskyttelsesfiimen fra bagklappen. Faerdig.



(EE) Eesti keel
Tagumine kaitsekate koos kinnitushuule paigaldusjuhistega

Enne kokkupanemist veenduge, millist tUlpi tagumist tombet kavatsete
kokku panna. Paigaldushuulega tagumist tdmbet iseloomustab see, et
tdmbekatte Ulemine serv on pikendatud ning tdmbealusel puuduvad serval
taiendavad kinnituseendid. Enne kokkupanekut tuleb auto pesta ja kuivata-
da. Pdrkeraua ja originaal tagumine tiib tuleks lahti votta. Kokkupanemiseks
on vaja vahemalt 2 inimest.

1. samm

Eemaldage autolt kaitseraud. Paigaldage tagumine kaitseraua kaitseraua
kllge nii, et tagumise katte kinnitushuel siseneb kaitseraua aukudega serva.
Veenduge, et kinnitushuul oleks kogu kaitseraua serva pikkuses Uhtlaselt
paigutatud.

2. samm

Hoides tagumist tdmbet kaitserauas, kasutage kruvisid, et kinnitada tagu-
mine kaitseresti kaitseraua kulge. Keerake kruvid labi kogu kaitseraua kinni-
tusserva pikkuses, kus asub tagumise katte kinnitusserv. Kruvid peaksid
asuma iga paari sentimeetri jarel. Seejarel asetage kaitseraud autole.

3. samm

Tagumise kaitsekatte alumisel kuljel on valjaulatuvad kinnituskérvad. Kdrva-
de ettevaatlikuks soojendamiseks kasutage kutteseadet. Seda tuleks teha
ettevaatlikult, et neid mitte kahjustada. Seejarel painutage kdrvad nii, et
need toetuksid auto originaalelementidele. Seejarel tehke augud labi kdrva-
de ja elementide, millele need toetuvad. Sisestage kinnituskruvid nendesse
aukudesse. Seejarel kruvige kogu asi tinedalt kokku seibide ja mutritega.

4. samm
Eemaldage kaitsekile tagumisel tdmbel. Valmis.



(FI) Soumalainen
Takapelli asennushuulen asennusohjeineen

Varmista ennen kokoamista, minka tyyppisen takapellin aiot asentaa. Asen-
nushuulella varustetulle takareunalle on tunnusomaista se, etta reunuksen
ylareuna on pidennetty, eik& helman reunassa ole ylimaaraisia asennusulok-
keita. Ennen kokoamista auto tulee pesta ja kuivata. Puskuri ja alkuperai-
nen takapelti tulee purkaa. Kokoamiseen tarvitaan vahintaan 2 henkildéa.

Vaihe 1

Irrota puskuri autosta. Aseta takapelti puskurin paalle niin, etta takapellin
Kiinnityshuuli menee puskurin rei'illa olevaan reunaan. Varmista, etta kiinni-
tyshuuli on tasaisesti sijoitettu puskurin reunan koko pituudelle.

Vaihe 2

Pida takapeltia puskurissa ja kiinnita takapelti puskuriin ruuveilla. Kierra
ruuvit puskurin asennusreunan koko pituudelta 1api, jossa takapellin kiinni-
tyshuuli sijaitsee. Ruuvit tulee sijoittaa muutaman sentin valein. Aseta sitten
puskuri autoon.

Vaihe 3

Takapellin alapuolella on ulkonevat kiinnityskorvat. Kayta [ammitinta lammit-
taaksesi varovasti korvat. Tama on tehtava huolellisesti, jotta ne eivat vahin-
goitu. Taivuta sitten korvat niin, etta ne lepaavat alkuperaisten auton ele-
menttien paalla. Tee sitten reikia korvien ja elementtien 1api, joihin ne
lepaavat. Kiinnita kiinnitysruuvit naihin reikiin. Kayta sitten aluslevyja ja mut-
tereita ruuvaamaan koko asia tiukasti yhteen.

Vaihe 4
Poista suojakalvo takapellista. Tehty.



(FR) Francais
Instructions de montage de la jupe arrieére avec lévre de montage

Avant le montage, vérifiez le type de jupe arrieére que vous souhaitez
monter. La jupe arriére avec lévre de montage se caractérise par un bord
supérieur prolongé et I'absence de saillies de montage supplémentaires.
Avant le montage, lavez et séchez la voiture. Le pare-chocs et la jupe
arriere d'origine doivent étre démontés. Le montage nécessite au moins
deux personnes.

Etape 1

Retirez le pare-chocs de la voiture. Placez la jupe arriére sur le pare-chocs
de maniére a ce que sa lévre de montage pénétre dans le bord percé.
Assurez-vous que la levre de montage est uniformément positionnée sur
toute la longueur du bord du pare-chocs.

Etape 2

Tout en maintenant la jupe arriére dans le pare-chocs, fixez-la a l'aide de
vis. Vissez les vis sur toute la longueur du bord de montage du pare-chocs,
a l'endroit ou se trouve la lévre de montage de la jupe arriére. Les vis
doivent étre espacées de quelques centimeétres. Placez ensuite le pare-
-chocs sur la voiture.

Etape 3

Des oreilles de fixation dépassent sous la jupe arriere. Utilisez un radiateur
pour les chauffer délicatement. Cette opération doit étre effectuée avec
précaution afin de ne pas les endommager. Pliez ensuite les oreilles pour
qu'elles reposent sur les éléments d'origine de la voiture. Percez ensuite
des trous dans les oreilles et les éléments sur lesquels elles reposent.
Insérez les vis de fixation dans ces trous. Utilisez ensuite des rondelles et
des écrous pour visser fermement l'ensemble.

Etape 4
Retirez le film protecteur de la jupe arriere. Terminé.



(EL) Ellinika
Piso kolaro me odigies synarmologisis cheilous topothétisis

Prin apo ti synarmologisi, vevaiotheite ti typo opisthiou kalymmatos proke-
itai na synarmologisete. To piso kolaro me cheilos steréosis charaktirizetai
apo to gegonaos oti to ano akro tou kolarou einai proekteindmeno kai to
kolaro den échei prosthetes proexochés steréosis stin akri. Prin apo ti
synarmologisi, to aftokinito prépei na plythei kai na stegndsei. O profylak-
tiras kai to gnisio piso portmpankaz tha prépei na aposynarmologithoun. |
synarmologisi apaitei toulachiston 2 atoma.

Vima 1

Afairéste ton profylaktira apo to aftokinito. Topothetiste to piso portmpan-
kaz ston profylaktira, étsi oste to cheilos steréosis tou piso kalymmatos na
eisélthei stin akri me trypes ston profylaktira. Vevaiotheite oti to cheilos
steréosis einai omoiomorfa topothetiméno se olo to mikos tis akris tou
profylaktira.

Vima 2

Eno kratate to piso portmpankaz ston profylaktira, chrisimopoiiste vides gia
na steredsete to piso portmpankaz ston profylaktira. Vidoste tis vides se olo
to mikos tis akris steréosis ston profylaktira, dpou vrisketai to cheilos
steréosis tis piso ravdou. Oi vides prépei na vriskontai kathe liga ekatosta.
Sti synécheia, topothetiste ton profylaktira sto aftokinito.

Vima 3

Yparchoun proexéchonta aftia steréosis stin kato plevra tou piso kormou.
Chrisimopoiiste mia thermastra gia na thermanete prosektika ta aftia. Afto
prépei na ginei prosektika, oste na min ta katastrépsete. Sti synécheia,
lygiste ta aftia étsi 0ste na akoumpoun sta archika stoicheia tou aftokinitou.
Sti synécheia, kante trypes apo ta aftia kai ta stoicheia sta opoia stirizontai.
Topothetiste tis vides steréosis se aftés tis opés. Sti synécheia, chrisimopo-
iiste rodéles kai paximadia gia na vidosete to olo pragma metaxy tous
sfichta.

Vima 4
Afairéste tin prostateftiki memvrani apo tin piso ravdo. Ginomenos.



(ES) Espanol
Instrucciones de montaje del faldon trasero con labio de montaje

Antes de montarlo, asegurese del tipo de faldon trasero que va a montar. El
faldon trasero con labio de montaje se caracteriza por tener el borde supe-
rior extendido y no tener salientes de montaje adicionales. Antes del mon-
taje, lave y seque el coche. Desmonte el parachoques y el faldon trasero
original. El montaje requiere al menos 2 personas.

Paso 1

Retire el parachoques del coche. Coloque el faldon trasero sobre el para-
choques de manera que su labio de montaje encaje en el borde con los
orificios del parachoques. Asegurese de que el labio de montaje esté colo-
cado uniformemente a lo largo de todo el borde del parachoques.

Paso 2

Mientras sujeta el faldon trasero en el parachoques, utilice tornillos para
fijarlo al parachoques. Atornille los tornillos a lo largo de todo el borde de
montaje en el parachoques, donde se encuentra el labio de montaje del
faldon trasero. Los tornillos deben estar ubicados cada pocos centimetros.
Luego, coloque el parachoques en el coche.

Paso 3

En la parte inferior del faldon trasero sobresalen unas orejetas de montaje.
Use un calefactor para calentarlas con cuidado, con cuidado para no
danarlas. Doble las orejetas para que se apoyen en los elementos origina-
les del coche. A continuacion, perfore las orejetas y los elementos sobre
los que se apoyan. Inserte los tornillos de montaje en estos orificios. A
continuacion, use arandelas y tuercas para atornillar firmemente todo el
conjunto.

Paso 4
Retire la pelicula protectora del faldon trasero. Listo.



(IE) Gaeilge
Cumas cluil le treoracha gléasta le haghaidh céimeala liopai

Roimh an tionol, déan cinnte cén cineal valance cuil ata tu chun teacht le
chéile. Ta an valance cluil le liopa gléasta tréithrithe ag an bhfiric go bhfuil
imeall uachtarach an valance sineadh, agus nach bhfuil aon protrusions
gléasta breise ar an imeall. Roimh an tionol, ba chdir an carr a ni agus a
thriomu. Ba cheart an tuairteoir agus an ghalun cuil bunaidh a dhichdimeail.
Eilionn Tionol ar a laghad 2 daoine.

Céim1l

Bain an tuairteoir as an gcarr. Cuir an valance cuil ar an tuairteora ionas go
dtiocfaidh liopa gléasta an ghalaimh chuil isteach san imeall le poill sa tuair-
teora. Bi cinnte go bhfuil an liopa gléasta suite go cothrom feadh fad iomlan
an chiumhais tuairteora.

Céim 2

Agus an valance cuil & choinneail sa tuairteora, bain Usaid as scriinna chun
an valance cuil a cheangal den tuairteora. Scril na scridnna tri fhad iomlan
an chiumhais gléasta sa tuairteora, ait a bhfuil liopa gléasta an ghalais cuil
suite. Ba choir go mbeadh na scridnna suite gach cupla ceintiméadar.
Ansin cuir an tuairteoir ar an gcarr.

Céim 3

Ta cluasa gléasta protruding ar an taobh iochtair den valance cuil. Bain
usaid as téitheoir chun na cluasa a théamh go curamach. Ba choir € seo a
dhéanamh go cdramach ionas nach ndéanfar damaiste doibh. Ansin bend
na cluasa ionas go mbeidh siad ag lui ar na heiliminti carr bunaidh. Ansin
déan poill tri na cluasa agus na heiliminti a luionn siad. Cuir na scriinna
gléasta isteach sna poill seo. Ansin bain Usaid as leicneain agus cnénna
chun an rud ar fad a scriu go docht.

Céim4
Bain an scannan cosanta as an valance cuil. Déanta.



(LI) Lietuviu
UZzpakaliné sklendé su montavimo lapy surinkimo instrukcijomis

PrieS montuodami jsitikinkite, kokio tipo galine apsaugine sklende ketinate
surinkti. UZzpakaliné atbraila su montavimo lipduku pasizymi tuo, kad virsuti-
nis atbrailos krastas yra pailgintas, o uztvaras kraste neturi jokiy papildomuy
tvirtinimo iskysuy. Prie$ surenkant automobilj reikia nuplauti ir iSdZiovinti.
Buferis ir originali galiné sklendeé turi buti iSmontuoti. Surinkimui reikia
maziausiai 2 Zmoniy.

1 veiksmas

Nuimkite buferj nuo automobilio. Uzdeékite galine apsaugine sklende ant
buferio taip, kad galinio apsauginio skydo tvirtinimo krastas patekty j krasta
su skylutéeémis buferyje. |sitikinkite, kad tvirtinimo kilpa yra tolygiai iSdestyta
per visa buferio krasto ilgj.

2 veiksmas

Laikydami galinj apsauginj skyda buferyje, naudokite varztus, kad galinj
apsauginj skyda pritvirtintumete prie buferio. Varztus jsukite per visg buferio
tvirtinimo briaunos ilgj, kur yra galinio apsauginio skydo tvirtinimo kilpa.
Varztai turi buti iSdéstyti kas kelis centimetrus. Tada uzdékite buferj ant
automobilio.

3 veiksmas

Apatinéje galinés atraminés dalies puseéje yra iSsikiSusios tvirtinimo ausys.
Naudokite Sildytuvag, kad atsargiai pasildytuméte ausis. Tai turéty buti
daroma atsargiai, kad nepazeistumete ju. Tada sulenkite ausis taip, kad jos
atsiremty j originalius automobilio elementus. Tada padarykite skylutes per
ausis ir elementus, ant kuriy jos remiasi. | Sias skyles jkiSkite tvirtinimo
varztus. Tada naudokite poverzles ir verzles, kad viskg sandariai susuk-
tuméte.

4 veiksmas
Nuimkite apsaugine pléevele nuo galinio sklendes. Atlikta.



(LV) Latviski
Aizmuguréjais balists ar montazas lupu montazas instrukcijam

Pirms montazas parliecinieties, kada veida aizmuguregjo balstu jus gatavoja-
ties montéet. Aizmugures baldahins ar montazas lGpu ir raksturigs ar to, ka ta
augseja mala ir pagarinata, un balzam nav papildu montazas izvirzijjumu
mala. Pirms montazas automasina ir janomazga un jaizzave. Jademonté
buferis un originala aizmugures baldaka. Montazai nepiecie$ami vismaz 2
cilveki.

1. darbiba

Nonemiet buferi no automasinas. Uzlieciet aizmuguréjo balstu uz bufera t3a,
lai aizmugures balda stipringjuma mala ieietu mala ar caurumiem buferi.
Parliecinieties, vai montazas lUpa ir vienmeérigi novietota visa bufera malas
garuma.

2. darbiba

Turot aizmuguréjo balstu buferi, izmantojiet skrlves, lai piestiprinatu aizmu-
guréjo balstu buferim. Skraves izskruvéjiet cauri visa bufera stiprinajuma
malas garuma, kur atrodas aizmugures balsta montazas mala. Skruvéem
jaatrodas ik péc daziem centimetriem. Péc tam novietojiet buferi uz auto-
masinas.

3. darbiba

Aizmuguréjas baldahinas apakSpuseé ir izvirzitas montazas ausis. lzman-
tojiet silditaju, lai rtpigi silditu ausis. Tas jadara uzmanigi, lai tos nesabojatu.
Péc tam salieciet ausis t3, lai tas balstitos uz originalajiem automasinas
elementiem. Péc tam izveidojiet caurumus caur ausim un elementiem, uz
kuriem tas balstas. Sajos caurumos ievietojiet montazas skrives. Péc tam
izmantojiet paplaksnes un uzgrieznus, lai ciesi saskruveétu visu kopa.

4. darbiba
Nonemiet aizsargplévi no aizmugures balsta. Gatavs.



(MT) Malti
Valance ta 'wara bl-istruzzjonijiet tal-immuntar tax-xoffa

Qabel l-assemblagg, kun zgur liema tip ta 'valance ta' wara se tghaqgqgad.
ll-valance ta 'wara b'xoffa ta' immuntar hija kkaratterizzata mill-fatt li t-tarf ta
‘fuq tal-valance huwa estiz, u I-valance m'ghandhiex sporgenzi addizzjonali
ta' immuntar fuq it-tarf. Qabel l-assemblagg, il-karozza ghandha tinhasel u
titnixxef. ll-bumper u I-valance ta 'wara originali ghandhom jigu zarmati.
L-assemblagg jehtieg mill-ingas 2 persuni.

Pass 1

Nehhi I-bamper mill-karozza. Poggi I-valance ta 'wara fuq il-bamper sabiex
ix-xoffa tal-immuntar tal-valance ta' wara jidhol fit-tarf b'toqgob fil-bamper.
Kun zgur li x-xoffa tal-immuntar ikun pozizzjonat b'mod uniformi tul it-tul kollu
tat-tarf tal-bumper.

Pass 2

Waqt li zzomm il-valance ta 'wara fil-bamper, uza viti biex twahhal il-valance
ta' wara mal-bamper. Invita I-viti mit-tul kollu tat-tarf tal-immuntar fil-bumper,
fejn jinsab ix-xoffa tal-immuntar tal-valance ta 'wara. ll-viti ghandhom ikunu
lokalizzati kull ftit centimetri. Imbaghad poggi I-bumper fuq il-karozza.

Pass 3

Hemm widnejn li jisporgu 'l barra fuqg in-naha ta' tanht tal-valance ta 'wara.
Uza heater biex issahhan il-widnejn bir-reqga. Dan ghandu jsir bir-reqga
sabiex ma ssirilhomx hsara. Imbaghad tghawweg il-widnejn sabiex jistriehu
fuq lI-elementi originali tal-karozza. Imbaghad aghmel toqob mill-widnejn u
I-elementi li jistriehu fughom. Dahhal il-viti tal-immuntar f'dawn it-toqob.
Imbaghad uza woxers u gewz biex tghamel il-haga shiha flimkien sewwa.

Pass 4
Nehhi |-film protettiv mill-valance ta 'wara. Maghmul.



(NL) Nederlands
Montage-instructies voor achterskirt met bevestigingslip

Controleer voor de montage welk type achterskirt u gaat monteren. De
achterskirt met bevestigingslip kenmerkt zich doordat de bovenrand van de
skirt is verlengd en de skirt geen extra bevestigingsuitsteeksels aan de rand
heeft. Voor de montage moet de auto worden gewassen en gedroogd. De
bumper en de originele achterskirt moeten worden gedemonteerd. Voor de
montage zijn minimaal 2 personen nodig.

Stap 1

Verwijder de bumper van de auto. Plaats de achterskirt op de bumper zodat
de bevestigingslip van de achterskirt in de rand met gaten in de bumper
komt. Zorg ervoor dat de bevestigingslip gelijkmatig over de gehele lengte
van de bumperrand is geplaatst.

Stap 2

Terwijl u de achterskirt in de bumper houdt, gebruikt u schroeven om de
achterskirt aan de bumper te bevestigen. Schroef de schroeven door de
gehele lengte van de bevestigingsrand in de bumper, waar de bevestigings-
lip van de achterskirt zich bevindt. De schroeven moeten om de paar centi-
meter worden geplaatst. Plaats vervolgens de bumper op de auto.

Stap 3

Er zitten uitstekende montageoren aan de onderkant van de achterklep.
Gebruik een kachel om de oren voorzichtig te verwarmen. Dit moet voorzi-
chtig gebeuren om ze niet te beschadigen. Buig de oren vervolgens zodat
ze op de originele auto-elementen rusten. Maak vervolgens gaten door de
oren en de elementen waarop ze rusten. Steek de montageschroeven in
deze gaten. Gebruik vervolgens ringen en moeren om het geheel stevig
vast te schroeven.

Stap 4
Verwijder de beschermfolie van de achterklep. Klaar.



(DE) Deutsch
Montageanleitung fir Heckschiirze mit Befestigungslippe

Uberlegen Sie vor der Montage, welche Heckschiirze Sie montieren
mochten. Heckschirzen mit Befestigungslippe zeichnen sich durch eine
verlangerte Oberkante aus und haben keine zusatzlichen Befestigungsvor-
sprunge. Waschen und trocknen Sie das Fahrzeug vor der Montage.
StoBfanger und originale Heckschurze mussen demontiert werden. Die
Montage erfordert mindestens 2 Personen.

Schritt 1

StoBfanger vom Fahrzeug entfernen. Setzen Sie die Heckschiurze so auf,
dass die Befestigungslippe in die dafur vorgesehene Kante eingreift.
Achten Sie darauf, dass die Befestigungslippe gleichmagig Uber die gesam-
te Lange der StoRBfangerkante sitzt.

Schritt 2

Halten Sie die Heckschurze in der StoBstange fest und befestigen Sie sie
mit Schrauben. Schrauben Sie die Schrauben durch die gesamte Lange der
Befestigungskante in der Sto3stange, wo sich die Befestigungslippe befin-
det. Die Schrauben sollten alle paar Zentimeter angebracht sein. Setzen
Sie anschlieBend die StoBstange am Fahrzeug an.

Schritt 3

An der Unterseite der Heckschulrze befinden sich hervorstehende Befesti-
gungsidsen. Erwarmen Sie diese vorsichtig mit einem Heizgerat. Gehen Sie
dabei vorsichtig vor, um sie nicht zu beschadigen. Biegen Sie die Osen
anschlieBend so, dass sie auf den Originalteilen des Fahrzeugs aufliegen.
Bohren Sie anschlieBend Lécher durch die Osen und die darauf aufliegen-
den Teile. Setzen Sie die Befestigungsschrauben in diese Lécher ein.
Schrauben Sie das Ganze anschlieBend mit Unterlegscheiben und Muttern
fest.

Schritt 4
Entfernen Sie die Schutzfolie von der Heckschurze. Fertig.



(PT) Portugues
Instrucoes de montagem do friso traseiro com labio de montagem

Antes da montagem, certifique-se de que tipo de saia traseira vai montar. A
saia traseira com labio de montagem é caracterizada pelo facto de a borda
superior da saia ser estendida e a saia ndo ter qualquer saliéncia de mon-
tagem adicional na borda. Antes da montagem, o carro deve ser lavado e
seco. O para-choques e a saia traseira original devem ser desmontados. A
montagem requer pelo menos 2 pessoas.

Passo 1

Retire o para-choques do carro. Coloque o friso traseiro no para-choques

de modo a que a borda de montagem do friso traseiro entre na borda com
orificios no para-choques. Certifique-se de que o labio de montagem esta
posicionado uniformemente ao longo de todo o comprimento da borda do
para-choques.

Passo 2

Enquanto segura o friso traseiro no para-choques, utilize parafusos para o
fixar ao para-choques. Aperte os parafusos em todo o comprimento da
borda de montagem no para-choques, onde se encontra a borda de mon-
tagem do friso traseiro. Os parafusos devem ser colocados a cada poucos
centimetros. Depois coloque o para-choques no carro.

Passo 3

Existem orelhas de montagem salientes na parte inferior da saia traseira.
Utilize um aquecedor para aquecer cuidadosamente as orelhas. Isto deve
ser feito com cuidado para ndo os danificar. De seguida, dobre as orelhas
para que fiquem apoiadas nos elementos originais do carro. Depois faca
furos nas orelhas e nos elementos onde estas se apoiam. Insira os parafu-
sos de montagem nesses furos. Depois, utilize anilhas e porcas para apa-
rafusar tudo firmemente.

Passo 4
Retire a pelicula protetora da saia traseira. Feito.



(RO) Romanesc
Volanta spate cu instructiuni de asamblare a buzelor de montare

inainte de asamblare, asigurati-va ce tip de robinet din spate veti asambla.
Valveta din spate cu buza de montare se caracterizeaza prin faptul ca
Mmarginea superioara a cantonului este extins3a, iar valea nu are proemi-
nente suplimentare de montare pe margine. Inainte de asambilare, masina
trebuie spalata si uscata. Bara de protectie si valpa originala din spate
trebuie demontate. Asamblarea necesita cel putin 2 persoane.

Pasul 1

Scoateti bara de protectie din masina. Asezati volanta din spate pe bara de
protectie, astfel incat buza de montare a cantonului din spate sa intre pe
marginea cu gauri in bara de protectie. Asigurati-va ca buza de montare
este pozitionata uniform pe toata lungimea marginii barei de protectie.

Pasul 2

in timp ce tineti valpa din spate in bara de protectie, utilizati suruburi pentru
a atasa valpa spate la bara de protectie. insurubati suruburile pe toata
lungimea muchiei de montare in bara de protectie, unde se afla buza de
montare a cantonului din spate. Suruburile trebuie amplasate la fiecare
cativa centimetri. Apoi puneti bara de protectie pe masina.

Pasul 3

Exista urechi de montaj proeminente pe partea inferioara a valpei din spate.
Utilizati un incalzitor pentru a incalzi cu grija urechile. Acest lucru trebuie
facut cu atentie pentru a nu le deteriora. Apoi indoiti urechile astfel incat sa
se sprijine pe elementele originale ale masinii. Apoi faceti gauri prin urechi si
elementele pe care se sprijina. Introduceti suruburile de montare in aceste
gauri. Apoi folositi saibe si piulite pentru a insuruba strans totul.

Pasul 4
Tndepérta‘;i folia de protectie de pe valpa din spate. Facut.



(SK) Slovensky
Navod na montaz zadného volanu s montaznym okrajom

Pred montazou sa uistite, aky typ zadného volanu budete montovat. Zadny
volan s montaznym okrajom sa vyznacuje tym, ze horny okraj volanu je
prediZeny a na okraji nema ziadne dodato&né montazne vystupky. Pred
montazou treba auto umyt a vysusit. Naraznik a pdévodny zadny kryt by mali
byt demontované. Montaz vyzaduje minimalne 2 osoby.

Krok 1

Odstrante naraznik z auta. Nasadte zadny volan na naraznik tak, aby mon-
tazny okraj zadného volanu zasahoval do okraja s otvormi v narazniku.
Uistite sa, Ze montazny okraj je rovhomerne umiestneny po celej dizke
hrany naraznika.

Krok 2

Pri drzani zadného volanu v narazniku pouzite skrutky na pripevnenie zad-
ného volanu k narazniku. Preskrutkujte skrutky po celej dizke montaznej
hrany v narazniku, kde sa nachadza montazna lista zadného volanu. Skrut-
ky by mali byt umiestnené kazdych par centimetrov. Potom umiestnite nara-
znik na auto.

Krok 3

Na spodnej strane zadného volanu su vycnievajuce montazne usi. Na sta-
rostlivé zahriatie usi pouzite ohrievaé. Toto by sa malo robit opatrne, aby ste
ich neposkodili. Potom usi ohnite tak, aby spocivali na pévodnych prvkoch
auta. Potom urobte otvory cez usi a prvky, na ktorych spocivaju. Viozte
upevnovacie skrutky do tychto otvorov. Potom pomocou podloziek a matic
celu vec pevne zoskrutkujte.

Krok 4
Odstrante ochrannu foliu zo zadného volanu. Hotovo.



(Sl) Slovensk
Zaslon zadaj z navodili za montazo pritrdilnih ustnic

Pred montazo se prepricajte, kakSno zadnjo streho boste sestavili. Za
zadnjo zaveso z montaznim robom je znacilno, da je zgornji rob zasteklitve
razsirjen, zasteklitev pa nima dodatnih pritrdilnih izboklin na robu. Pred mon-
tazo je treba avto oprati in posusiti. Odbijac¢ in originalni zadnji pokrov je
treba razstaviti. Montaza zahteva vsaj 2 osebi.

1. korak

Odstranite odbija¢ z avtomobila. Namestite zadnji zaslon na odbija¢ tako,
da pritrdilni rob zadnjega zaslona vstopi v rob z luknjami v odbijacu. Pre-
pricajte se, da je pritrdilni rob enakomerno names¢en vzdolz celotne dolzine
roba odbijaca.

2. korak

Medtem ko drzite zadnji zaslon v odbijacu, z vijaki pritrdite zadnji zaslon na
odbijaé. Vijake privijte skozi celotno dolzino pritrdilnega roba v odbijadu, kjer
se nahaja pritrdilni rob zadnjega pokrova. Vijaki morajo biti namesceni
vsakih nekaj centimetrov. Nato namestite odbija¢ na avto.

3. korak

Na spodnji strani zadnjega pokrova so StrleCa pritrdilna usesa. Z grelcem
previdno segrejte usesa. To je treba storiti previdno, da jih ne poskodujete.
Nato usesa upognite tako, da bodo lezala na originalnin avtomobilskih ele-
mentih. Nato naredite luknje skozi usesa in elemente, na katerih pocivajo. V
te luknje vstavite pritrdilne vijake. Nato uporabite podlozke in matice, da
celotno stvar trdno privijete skupa,.

4, korak
Odstranite zasditno folijo z zadnje strani. Kon&ano.



(SE) Svenska
Bakre valans med monteringsanvisning for monteringslapp

Innan montering, se till vilken typ av bakre valans du ska montera. Den
bakre manteln med monteringskant kdnnetecknas av att kappans 6vre kant
ar forlangd, och manteln har inga ytterligare monteringsutsprang pa kanten.
Fore montering ska bilen tvattas och torkas. Stotfangaren och den ursprun-
gliga bakre skyddskapan bor demonteras. Montering kraver minst 2 perso-
ner.

Steg 1

Ta bort stotfangaren fran bilen. Satt den bakre ventilen pa stotfangaren sa
att monteringslappen pa den bakre ventilen gar in i kanten med hal i stot-
fangaren. Se till att monteringslappen ar jamnt placerad langs stotfangar-
kantens hela langd.

Steg 2

Medan du haller den bakre ventilen i stotfangaren, anvand skruvar for att
fasta den bakre ventilen pa stotfangaren. Skruva skruvarna genom hela
langden av monteringskanten i stotfangaren, dar monteringslappen pa den
bakre valansen ar placerad. Skruvarna ska placeras med nagra centimeters
mellanrum. Placera sedan stotfangaren pa bilen.

Steg 3

Det finns utskjutande monteringsoéron pa undersidan av den bakre mantein.
Anvand en varmare for att forsiktigt varma éronen. Detta bdr gbras forsik-
tigt for att inte skada dem. B6j sedan 6ronen sa att de vilar pa de ursprun-
gliga bilelementen. Gor sedan hal genom 6ronen och elementen de vilar pa.
Satt in monteringsskruvarna i dessa hal. Anvand sedan brickor och muttrar
for att skruva ihop det hela ordentligt.

Steg 4
Ta bort skyddsfilmen fran den bakre kappan. Gjort.



(HU) Magyar
Hatso sarvédo szerelési utmutatoval

Osszeszerelés elbtt gydz6djdn meg arrol, hogy milyen tipusu hatso
sarvédoét fog Osszeszerelni. A szerelb6ajkos hatso sarvéddre jellemzd, hogy
a sarvédod fels6 éle meghosszabbitott, és a peremén nincs tovabbi rogzitési
kiemelkedés. Osszeszerelés el6tt az autot le kell mosni és meg kell szarita-
ni. A l6kharitot és az eredeti hatso sarveddt le kell szerelni. Az dsszeszere-
Iéshez legalabb 2 f6 szukséges.

1. lépés

Tavolitsa el a |I6kharitot az autobol. Helyezze a hatso sarveddt a Iokharitora
ugy, hogy a hatso sarvédéd rogzitdajka a Iokhariton l1évd lyukakkal a perembe
keruljon. Gy6zédjon meg arrol, hogy a rogzitéperem egyenletesen helyezke-

2. lépés

Mikdzben a hatso sarvéeddt a Iokharitoban tartja, csavarokkal rogzitse a
hatso sarvéedoét a Iokharitohoz. Csavarja at a csavarokat a Iokharitd szere-
I6€lének teljes hosszaban, ahol a hatso sarvédd rogzitépereme talalhato. A
csavarokat néhany centiméterenként kell elhelyezni. Ezutan helyezze a
I6kharitot az autodra.

3. lépés

A hatso szarny also oldalan kiallo rogzitéfulek talalhatok. Hasznaljon mele-
gitét a fulek ovatos melegitéséhez. Ezt dvatosan kell megtenni, hogy ne
sértse meg 6ket. Ezutan hajlitsa meg a fuleket, hogy az eredeti autoele-
meken fekldjenek. Ezutan készitsen lyukakat a fuleken és a rajta nyugvo
elemeken. Helyezze be a rogzitécsavarokat ezekbe a lyukakba. Ezutan
alatétekkel és anyakkal szorosan csavarja 0ssze az egészet.

4. |épés
Tavolitsa el a védéfoliat a hatso szarnyrol. Kész.



(IT) Italiano
Istruzioni per il montaggio del volant posteriore con bordo di montaggio

Prima del montaggio, assicurati che tipo di volant posteriore stai per monta-
re. Il volant posteriore con bordo di montaggio &€ caratterizzato dal fatto che
il bordo superiore del volant &€ esteso e il volant non ha sporgenze di mon-
taggio aggiuntive sul bordo. Prima del montaggio, I'auto deve essere lavata
e asciugata. Il paraurti e il volant posteriore originale devono essere smon-
tati. Il montaggio richiede almeno 2 persone.

Fase 1

Rimuovi il paraurti dall'auto. Posiziona il volant posteriore sul paraurti in
modo che il bordo di montaggio del volant posteriore entri nel bordo con i
fori nel paraurti. Assicurati che il bordo di montaggio sia posizionato unifor-
memente lungo l'intera lunghezza del bordo del paraurti.

Fase 2

Tenendo il volant posteriore nel paraurti, usa le viti per fissare il volant
posteriore al paraurti. Avvita le viti attraverso lintera lunghezza del bordo di
montaggio nel paraurti, dove si trova il bordo di montaggio del volant poste-
riore. Le viti devono essere posizionate ogni pochi centimetri. Quindi posi-
ziona il paraurti sull'auto.

Passaggio 3

Ci sono delle orecchie di montaggio sporgenti nella parte inferiore della
balza posteriore. Usa un riscaldatore per riscaldare attentamente le orec-
chie. Questo dovrebbe essere fatto con attenzione per non danneggiarle.
Quindi piega le orecchie in modo che poggino sugli elementi originali
dell'auto. Quindi fai dei fori attraverso le orecchie e gli elementi su cui pog-
giano. Inserisci le viti di montaggio in questi fori. Quindi usa rondelle e dadi
per avvitare saldamente il tutto insieme.

Passaggio 4
Rimuovi la pellicola protettiva dalla balza posteriore. Fatto.



